

4 EX 16/22
SH. AMIT KUMAR
Vs.
M/S DESIGN TEAM CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

06.10.2025

Present : Sh.V.K.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Notice issued to the DH received back unserved with the report that the premises found locked.

Let fresh notice of the execution petition be issued to the JDs on filing of PF, to be executed through the SHO concerned, returnable on NDOH.

Put up on **08.12.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
06.10.2025